NONPROFIT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (NAP)

R-28

2003-2004 FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

as approved by the Community Development Advisory Commission on May 19, 2004

AGENCY CD REQUEST | RECOMMEND PROPOSED WORK

California Pools of Hope, inc. °] $61,014 $61,014 ADA front & bzck entrance doors; widen

I doors to men & ald dressing rooms; install
(Water rehabilitation therapy) exterior grill vent covers; apply anti-rust
(6801 Long Beach Blvd.) solution & paint ceiling beams
Catholic Charities of Los Angeles, Inc. 1 $70,000 $68,575 ADA restroom; replace fence &
(Provides food, clothing, & shelter) wrought iron style screen doors;
(123 E. 14" St increase size of waiting room
Comprehensive Child Development, Inc. 7 $38,186 $35,245 ADA drinking fountain, preschool yard
(Provides child care for homeless families) & toddler Yar?f access, toddler yard
(2205 San Gabriel Ave.) compliant surface
Harbour Area Halfway Houses 4 $62,120 $62,120 ADA ramp, bathroom, bedroom, hall &
(Transitional living for women) closet; install windows
(2218 E. 10" St.)
L.B. Area Council, Boy Scouts of America 8 $70,000 $27,398 Upgrade drinking water main &
(One space for recreational activities) plumbing for restrooms
(4747 Daisy Ave.)
New Life Community Center 6 $69,825 $37,090 repair asphalt in parking lot; upgrade
(Computer, sports, & cultural training lighting in gym; replace entry doors;
programs.) paint; install panels; replace 2
(1800 E. Anaheim St.) windows; replace 3 interior doors
St. Luke’s Episcopal Church 1 $57,425 $53,438 ADA shower, toilet, & sink; remodel
(Facility for homeless) bathrooms; install water heater
(525E. 7" St
Substance Abuse Foundation 4 $42,012 $42,012 ADA ramp, bathroom, & kitchen
(Housing for the homeless)
(1085 Obispo Ave.)
Tafesilafa’l Inc. 2 $65,265 $65,265 ADA lift, entry door; stripping & wheel
(Food distribution & after school programs) bumpers; paint lobby entrance
655 Cedar Ave.

TOTALS: $535,847  $452,157*
ALTERNATE: L. B. Ballet Arts Center 7 $ 24454 $ 10,877

(1122 E. Wardlow Road)

Alternate could receive funding through unused contingency and/or unused funds from approved projects.

*The contingency fund amount is $47,843. Funds are reserved to address unanticipated work necessary to complete the 9

projects and/or the alternate agency.

OTHER APPLICANTS NOT FUNDED DUE TO BUDGET LIMITATIONS:

AGENCY

Conservation Corps of Long Beach

Food Finders, Inc.

Girl Scout Council of Greater Long Beach
Greater Long Beach Child Guidance Center
Goodwill Industries of Long Beach & South Bay

World Evolution
Young Horizons

Recom04.nap

2

A NWNW

REQUESTED
AMOUNT

$24,639
$44 441
$45,695
$47.857
$55,100
$25,873
$65,265




